R
ec
ip
ie
nt
 #
10
41

• Supports multiple CCFLs
• Minimum external components
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Temp Range Package
OZ9936G 0oC to 70oC 8-pin SOIC
OZ9936GN 0oC to 70oC 8-pin SOIC,
Leadfree
OZ9936IG -40oC to 85oC 8-pin SOIC
OZ9936IGN -40oC to 85oC 8-pin SOIC,
Leadfree
OZ9936D 0oC to 70oC 8-pin PDIP
OZ9936DN 0oC to 70oC 8-pin PDIP,
Leadfree
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The patent pending OZ9936 is a cost-effective
CCFL (Cold Cathode Fluorescent Lamp) Power